Evaluates: MAX32650MAX32650FTHR Evaluation Kit
319-100737; Rev 0; 4/21
General Description
The MAX32650FTHR EV kit provides a platform for eval-
uating the capabilities of the MAX32650 ultra-low-power
memory-scalable microcontroller designed specifically for
high-performance, battery-powered applications.
EV Kit Contents
• MAX32650FTHR# circuit board
• MAX326325PICO JTAG debugger/programmer
• Micro USB cables
• SWD cable
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Features
 ● MAX32650 Arm® Cortex®-M4 processor with FPU
• 120MHz Core Speed
• 3MB Internal Flash, 1MB Internal SRAM
• 104µW/MHz Executing from Cache at 1.1V
• 240Mbps SDHC/eMMC/SDIO/microSD Interface
• Up to 105 GPIO
• SmartDMA Provides Background Memory
Transfers with Programmable Data Processing
 ● Battery Connector and Charging Circuit
 ● Micro-SD Card Interface
 ● USB 2.0 Full-Speed Device Interface
 ● MAX11261 6-Channel, 24-Bit, 16ksps, ADC
 ● Adafruit® Feather Board Compatible
Arm and Cortex are registered trademarks of Arm Limited
(or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere.
Adafruit is a registered trademark of Limor Fried DBA Adafruit
Industries.
MAX32650FTHR TOP
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX32650MAX32650FTHR Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
1) Connect the USB cable to the micro-B USB
connector to a power source.
2) Both LEDs illuminate.
3) Push the user buttons to toggle the LEDs.
For firmware development support, download the latest
Low Power Arm Micro Toolchain from the MAX32650 web
page at www.maximintegrated.com/en/products/microcon-
trollers/MAX32650
Detailed Description
The MAX32650 MCU connects to a MAX11261 ADC
through the I2C bus. The MAX11261 provides 6 ADC
inputs on the standard Adafruit Feather board pins, AIN0–
AIN5. The MCU is also connected to a Micro SD card
connector through a quad-SPI. Finally, a full-speed USB
device interface provides connectivity to USB hosts.
Two user buttons and two LEDs are available for use, as
well as a UART interface that is routed to the debug head-
er to support print style debugging through the included
MAX32625PICO debugger.
Figure 1. MAX32650FTHR EV Kit Pinout Diagram
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX32650MAX32650FTHR Evaluation Kit
Figure 2. MAX32650FTHR EV Kit Top Side Components